CH \$1665.00 20557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM623104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC		01/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Varagon Capital Partners Agent, LLC, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	c/o Cortland Capital Market Services LLC
Internal Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

900593899

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055704	ANIMAL LEGENDS
Registration Number:	2736104	ARC
Registration Number:	2739746	ARC LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	4757735	
Registration Number:	1825353	CAT A'BOUT
Registration Number:	2604849	
Registration Number:	1881570	CAT GRASS PLUS
Registration Number:	2777628	CATNIP PLUS
Registration Number:	2507651	CENTER CUT
Registration Number:	4240145	DE FLEA
Registration Number:	2379653	
Registration Number:	3881300	DIRT SHIELD
Registration Number:	2853979	EASY WORMER
Registration Number:	2278019	EQUI-BLOCK
Registration Number:	1938319	EYE CLEAR
Registration Number:	2827039	FEATHER GLO
Registration Number:	1094924	FEATHER GLO
Registration Number:	1582077	FIBER FORMULA
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 007173 FRAME: 0144

<u> TRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5805341	GIMBORN
Registration Number:	4798299	GIMBORN
Registration Number:	3102464	GRASS GEL
Registration Number:	2043859	GROOMA
Registration Number:	1725689	H.P. MUGZ
Registration Number:	5159239	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	5304071	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	3126116	HOT SPOT
Registration Number:	3281517	KWIK-STOP
Registration Number:	5092241	KWIK TIPS
Registration Number:	1278588	KWIK-STOP
Registration Number:	1655915	LIFE PHASE
Registration Number:	3129755	MANEMASTER
Registration Number:	3539569	MIGHTY LITE
Registration Number:	4598695	MIRACLE CARE
Registration Number:	4737966	MIRACLE CARE MC
Registration Number:	1997189	MIRACLE COAT
Registration Number:	4403771	MIRACLE EYES
Registration Number:	1997190	MIRACLE MIST
Registration Number:	2769372	NICKERSNAX
Registration Number:	2386773	NO FLY ZONE
Registration Number:	1891614	NUTRIGEL
Registration Number:	2173234	OBEY
Registration Number:	1237962	OTICARE B
Registration Number:	1248098	OTICLEAN A
Registration Number:	1818706	OTI-CLENS
Registration Number:	2600772	
Registration Number:	2144272	PRO-TREAT
Registration Number:	3971532	PRO-TREAT RAW NATURALS
Registration Number:	3295441	QUICKFINDER
Registration Number:	2690797	R-7
Registration Number:	1134961	R-7
Registration Number:	2690796	R-7
Registration Number:	3967407	RAW SCIENCE
Registration Number:	1184733	REDI
Registration Number:	1963253	RICH HEALTH
Registration Number:	2542089	RICH HEALTH
Registration Number:	1075354	SCALEX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816855	SMALL ANIMAL GRASS PLUS
Registration Number:	2847572	STEWART
Registration Number:	2169155	
Registration Number:	2901379	THE ORIGINAL FREEZE DRIED TRAINING TREAT
Registration Number:	1707741	THE TREAT PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	2911811	TRIM TREATS
Registration Number:	1444796	VITAL NUTRITION
Serial Number:	71362328	VIONATE
Serial Number:	88915941	BACON POP-ITS
Serial Number:	88027859	GIMCAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
SIGNATURE:	/Carole Dobbins/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 20

source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page1.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page2.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page3.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page4.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page5.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page6.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page7.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page8.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page9.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733_1)#page10.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page11.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page12.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed)_(73970733_1)#page13.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page14.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page15.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page16.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page17.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed) (73970733 1)#page18.tif

source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed)_(73970733_1)#page19.tif source=04. Trademark Security Agreement (Miracle Joinder) (Executed)_(73970733_1)#page20.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Trademark Security Agreement is made as of January 28, 2021, by and between BNG MIRACLE PET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Grantee"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated October 6, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor has granted Grantee a security interest in the Collateral for the benefit of the Lender Parties; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee wish to enter this Trademark Security Agreement in conjunction with the security interest in the Collateral granted by Grantor to Grantee for the benefit of the Lender Parties under the Pledge and Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Grantee hereby agree that:

- 1. Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Grantee for the benefit of the Lender Parties a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks solely for the purpose of securing Grantor's payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations pursuant to and under the Pledge and Security Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no grant of any Lien or security interest shall be deemed granted hereunder on or in any "intent to use" application for trademark registration for which a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use, as applicable, has not been filed and accepted.
- 2. Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Collateral (including the Trademarks) are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.
- 3. Upon the Payment in Full of the Obligations, Grantee shall promptly execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form and reasonably acceptable to Grantor releasing the security interest in the Trademarks granted under this Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same

agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Grantee have caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

BNG MIRACLE PET, LLC,

Name: Michael Krueger

Title: Chief Financial Officer

VARAGON CAPITAL PARTNERS AGENT, LLC, as Administrative Agent,

By: 7 Robinson

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark Registrations and Applications

ARC	ANIMAL LEGENDS & DESIGN **DESIGN *	Frademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
76/377,547 3/1/2002 2,736,104	74/458,285 11/15/1993 2,055,704	Trademarks Serial No.
3/1/2002	11/15/1993	S Filing Date
2,736,104	2,055,704	Reg. No.
7/15/2003	4/22/1997	Reg. Date
7/15/2003 07/15/2023	4/22/1997 04/22/2027	Renewal Due
005 - VETERINARY PREPARATIONS- NAMELY, EYE ASTRINGENT, MEDICATED EAR CLEANING SOLUTIONS, DIARRHEA, ANESTHETIC AND SEPTIC MEDICINES; DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS FOR ANIMALS	003 - non-medicated shampoos, conditioners, ointments, and lotions for the coats of animals	Class - Goods/Services

CAT GRASS PLUS	Cat Design	CAT A'BOUT	BLUE Design	ARC LABORATORIES & Design ###	Trademark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
74/402,314 6/15/1993	76/347,147 12/11/2001 2,604,849	74/405,874 6/23/1993	86/092,090 10/15/2013 4,757,735	76/377,546 3/1/2002	Trademarks Serial No.
6/15/1993	12/11/2001	6/23/1993	10/15/2013	3/1/2002	S Filing Date
1,881,570	2,604,849	1,825,353	4,757,735	2,739,746	Reg. No.
2/28/1995	8/6/2002	3/8/1994	6/16/2015	7/22/2003	Reg. Date
02/28/2025	08/06/2022	03/08/2024	06/16/2021 Affidavit Of Use 06/16/2025 Renewal	7/22/2003 07/22/2023	Renewal Due
031 - grass seed for growing grass for cats	005 - VITAMIN SUPPLEMENTS FOR PETS 031 - FOOD TREATS FOR PETS; GRASS FOR PETS; GRASS SEED FOR GROWING GRASS FOR CATS	031 - cat treats sold separately and as a unit with a ball dispenser	031 - Dog treats; dog food	PREPARATIONS- NAMELY, EYE ASTRINGENT, MEDICATED EAR CLEANING SOLUTIONS; DIARRHEA, ANESTHETIC AND SEPTIC MEDICINES; DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS FOR ANIMALS	Class - Goods/Services

FEATHER GLO	EYE CLEAR	EQUI-BLOCK	EASY WORMER	DIRT SHIELD	DESIGN OF DOG HOLDING LEASH	DE FLEA	CENTER CUT	CATNIP PLUS	Trademark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
76/434,413	74/585,426	75/525,718 7/27/1998	78/276,685 7/21/2003	77/847,779	75/826,720	85/325,143	75/701,792	76/460,402	Frademarks Serial No.
7/24/2002	74/585,426 10/13/1994 1,938,319			77/847,779 10/13/2009 3,881,300	75/826,720 10/19/1999 2,379,653	85/325,143 5/19/2011 4,240,145	5/6/1999	76/460,402 10/15/2002 2,777,628	Filing Date
2,827,039	1,938,319	2,278,019	2,853,979	3,881,300	2,379,653	4,240,145	2,507,651	2,777,628	Reg. No.
3/30/2004	11/28/1995	9/14/1999	6/15/2004	11/23/2010	8/22/2000	11/13/2012	11/13/2001	10/28/2003	Reg. Date
03/30/2024	11/28/1995 11/28/2025	9/14/1999 09/14/2029	6/15/2004 06/15/2024	11/23/2010 11/23/2030	8/22/2000 08/22/2030	11/13/2012 11/13/2022	11/13/2001 11/13/2021	10/28/2003 10/28/2023	Renewal Due
003 - PREPARATIONS	005 - decongestant eye drops for pets	005 - Topical Pain Reliever for Horses	010 - medical devices, namely, combination bit syringes sold empty for injecting deworming solutions into horses	003 - Preparations for protecting pet skin and pet coats, namely, nonmedicated after bath skin care and coat care preparations	31 - PET FOOD	003 - Pet care kits comprising shampoo, conditioner, body spray	031 - Food treats for dogs made from freeze dried extruded liver	031 - KITS FOR GROWING CATNIP FOR CATS - NAMELY, CATNIP SEED AND A CONTAINER WITH GROWING MEDIUM	Class - Goods/Services

GIMBORN	FIBER FORMULA	FEATHER GLO (Stylized)		Trademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES		Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC		Owner Name
88/234,804 12/19/2018 5,805,341	73/719,254 3/26/1988	73/123,628 4/21/1977		Frademarks Serial No.
12/19/2018	3/26/1988	4/21/1977		s Filing Date
5,805,341	1,582,077	1,094,924		Reg. No.
7/16/2019	2/6/1990	7/4/1978		Reg. Date
07/16/2025 Affidavit Of Use 07/16/2029 Renewal	02/06/2030	07/04/2028		Renewal Due
grooming preparations for pets, namely, topical preparations for pets; non-medicated eye wash pads for pets; non-medicated eye wash pads for pets; medicated eyewash for pets; medicated eyewash for pets; medicated eyewash for pets; medicated eye wash pads for pets; medicated eye wash pads for pets; mutritional supplements for pets; pharmaceutical preparations, namely, topical preparations for treating mites for pets of 31 - Food for animals; edible pet treats; pet food; cat food in the nature of grass that grows directly in package; pet and animal food in the nature of salt and a salt	031 - ANIMAL FOOD	005 - DISINFECTANT FOR PETS	FOR CLEANING AND GROOMING BIRDS	Class- Goods/Services

GIMBORN	Trademark	
UNITED	Country	
REGISTERED	Status	
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name	
86/402,296 9/22/2014 4,798,299	Serial No.	Trademarks
9/22/2014	Filing Date	
4,798,299	Reg. No.	
8/25/2015 08/25/2025	Reg. Date	
	Renewal Due	
grooming topical grooming topical preparations for pets, namely, skin and coat preparations for cleaning, soothing and protecting skin and coats; non-medicated grooming preparations for pets, namely topical preparations for bird nail care; teeth cleaning preparations for pets; non- medicated topical lotions for preventing pets from biting self; deodorizers for pet cages 005 - Digestive aid purposes; eye wash for pets; pharmaceutical purposes; eye wash for pets; pharmaceutical preparations for pets, namely, ear cleaning and ear odor preparations for pets, namely, skin and coat preparations for cleaning, soothing and protecting skin and	Class – Goods/Services wheel	

HAMILTON	H.P. MUGZ	GROOMA (STYLIZED)	GRASS GEL	TAGCHARA	
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country	7
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Natus	Cintus
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Cwince	O Name Name
86/975,173	74/202,349 9/10/1991	75/116,054	78/645,405	SCHAIL NO.	Frademarks
8/9/2013	9/10/1991	6/7/1996	6/7/2005	Date	s Filing
5,159,239	1,725,689	2,043,859	3,102,464	Reg. Yo	D. V.
3/14/2017	10/20/1992	3/11/1997	6/6/2006	Kcg. Dare	Dan Data
03/14/2023 Affidavit Of Use 03/14/2027 Renewal	10/20/1992 10/20/2022	3/11/1997 03/11/2027	06/06/2026	Due	Renewal
animals; leads for animals; nuzzles; horse tack, namely, reins, leads, trailer ties, cross ties, headstalls, curb straps, stirrup leathers, lunge lines, nose bands, and halters; pet products, namely, pet restraining	18 - MUZZLES FOR DOGS	021 - animal grooming tools, namely, brushes, combs and cleaning mitts for the grooming of animals	005 - vitamin supplement for cats	coats; nutritional supplements for pets; flea and insect repellant preparations for pets; diarrhea medication for pets; antiseptic gels for pets; antiseptic gels for pets; pain relieving preparations for pets; wound preparations for pets; topical preparations for pets; topical preparations for pets of treating mites for pets	Class-

HOT SPOT & Design	HAMILTON		Trademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES		Сониту
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC		Owner Name
78/615,865 4/25/2005 3,126,116	86/033,308		Trademarks Serial No.
4/25/2005	8/9/2013		S Filing Date
3,126,116	5,304,071		Reg. No.
8/8/2006	10/10/2017		Reg. Date
08/08/2026			Renewal Due
003 - Non-medicated lotion used on domestic animals to soothe itching and discourage biting and chewing	supplements for horses; animal feed supplements in the form of treats for horses; medicated grooming preparations Affidavit Of for horses, namely, eye wash pads or drops, liquid bandage, 10/10/2027 antiseptic spray, fly spray, shampoo, and liniment 008 - hand tools for grooming animals, namely, shears, scissors	devices consisting of leashes, leads, training leads, collars, harnesses, retraining straps, seat belt restraints, and muzzles	Class - Goods/Services

LIFE PHASE	KWIK-STOP	KWIK TIPS	EWIK STOP & Design	Trademark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
74/017,915 1/10/1990	73/257,873 4/14/1980	86/692,626 7/14/2015	77/021,976 10/16/2006 3,281,517	Serial No.
1/10/1990	4/14/1980	7/14/2015	10/16/2006	S Fifing Date
1,655,915	1,278,588	5,092,241	3,281,517	Reg. No.
9/3/1991	5/22/1984	11/29/2016	8/21/2007	Reg. Date
09/03/2021	05/22/2024	11/29/2022 Affidavit Of Use 11/29/2026 Renewal	8/21/2007 08/21/2027	Renewal Due
31 - PET FOOD	005 - a Styptic Powder for Animals	the nature of a gel, powder, or solid sold as an integral component of a cap for covering a clipped animal nail or claw; medicated grooming preparations for animals, namely, a styptic agent in the nature of a gel, powder, or solid delivered by a cap for covering a clipped animal claw and an applicator for the cap sold as a unit; pet products in the nature of a styptic device, namely, a flexible cap affixable to a clipped animal nail or claw	005 - styptic powder for animals	Class - Goods/Services

MIRACLE CARE	MIGHTY LITE	MANEMASTER	Trademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
86/033,305 8/9/2013	77/309,787 10/22/2007	78/711,038 9/12/2005	Trademarks Serial No.
8/9/2013	10/22/2007	9/12/2005	S Filing Date
4,598,695	3,539,569	3,129,755	Reg. No.
9/2/2014	12/2/2008	8/15/2006	Reg. Date
09/02/2024	12/02/2028	8/15/2006 08/15/2026	Renewal Due
supplements for pets; animal feed supplements; deodorizers for household pet litter boxes; medicated grooming preparations for pets, namely, eye wash pads or drops, styptic powder or gel, ear cleaner, ear mite treatment, liquid bandage, antiseptic spray, hot spot lotion, fly spray; veterinary preparations for pets and eye conditions, ear mites, cuts and scrapes, and teeth 008 - hand tools for grooming animals, namely, nail clippers, deshedders, shears, scissors 021 - pet brushes; grooming tools for pets, namely,	027 - Floor mats; Horse stall floor mats	008 - hand held, mechanically activated device for thinning and trimming the mane or tail of horses	Class - Goods/Services

MIRACLE COAT	MIRACLE CARE MC & Design	Trademark
UNITED STATES	UNITED	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
75/014,788	86/333,471	Trademarks Serial No.
75/014,788 10/26/1995 1,997,189	86/333,471 7/10/2014 4,737,966	S Filing Date
1,997,189	4,737,966	Reg. No.
8/27/1996	5/19/2015	Reg. Date
8/27/1996 08/27/2026	05/19/2021 Affidavit Of Use 05/19/2025 Renewal	Renewal Due
003 - pet care products, namely pet shampoo and conditioner	supplements for pets; animal feed supplements; deodorizers for household pet litter boxes; medicated grooming preparations for pets, namely, eye wash pads or drops, styptic powder or gel, ear cleaner, preparations for the treatment of ear mites, liquid bandage, antiseptic spray, hot spot lotion, fly spray; veterinary preparations for treating pets with eye conditions, ear mites, cuts and scrapes, and dental problems 1008 - Hand tools for grooming animals, namely, nail clippers, deshedding blades, shears, scissors 1021 - Pet brushes; grooming mitts	Class – Goods/Services grooming mitts

cleansing solution for use in removing tissue and debris from ears and wounds of animals	2/1/1994 02/01/2024	2/1/1994	1,818,706	1/25/1993	74/352,236 1/25/1993 1,818,706	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	OTI-CLENS
005 - Veterinary Preparation for Treatment of the Ears of Animals	8/16/1983 08/16/2023	8/16/1983	1,248,098	4/15/1980	73/258,239 4/15/1980 1,248,098	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	OTICLEAN A
005 - Veterinary Preparation for Treatment of the Ears of Animals	5/17/1983 05/17/2023	5/17/1983	1,237,962	4/15/1980	73/258,238 4/15/1980 1,237,962	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	OTICARE B
031 - pet foods and treats	07/14/2028	7/14/1998	2,173,234	6/9/1994	74/535,337	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	OBEY
005 - vitamin supplement for cats	4/25/1995 04/25/2025	4/25/1995	1,891,614	6/15/1993	74/402,318 6/15/1993	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	NUTRIGEL
5 - PET CARE PRODUCTS, NAMELY, INSECT REPELLANT	9/19/2000 09/19/2030	9/19/2000	2,386,773	10/17/1997	75/378,972 10/17/1997 2,386,773	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	NO FLY ZONE
031 - Edible treats for horses	09/30/2023	9/30/2003	2,769,372	12/19/2002	78/196,322 12/19/2002 2,769,372	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	NICKERSNAX
003 - pet care products, namely pet shampoo and conditioner	8/27/1996 08/27/2026	8/27/1996	1,997,190	10/26/1995	75/014,789 10/26/1995 1,997,190	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	MIRACLE MIST
005 - Nutritional supplements for small animals	9/17/2013 09/17/2023	9/17/2013	4,403,771	6/8/2011	85/341,365 6/8/2011	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	REGISTERED	UNITED STATES	MIRACLE EYES
Class - Goods/Services	Renewal Due	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Serial No.	Owner Name	Status	Country	Trademark
				8	Trademarks				

R-7 & Design	R-7	QUICKFINDER	PRO-TREAT RAW NATURALS	PRO-TREAT	Pro Treat Label Design	Trademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
73/191,505 10/30/1978 1,134,96	76/415,820 5/30/2002	78/796,756 1/23/2006 3,295,441	77/950,310	75/201,129	76/256,374 5/14/2001 2,600,772	Trademarks Serial No.
10/30/1978		1/23/2006	3/4/2010	11/6/1996	5/14/2001	S Filing Date
1,134,961	2,690,797	3,295,441	3,971,532	2,144,272	2,600,772	Reg. No.
5/13/1980	2/25/2003	9/18/2007	5/31/2011	3/17/1998	7/30/2002	Reg. Date
5/13/1980 05/13/2030	02/25/2023	9/18/2007 09/18/2027	05/31/2021	03/17/2028	7/30/2002 07/30/2022	Renewal Due
005 - PREPARATIONS USED ON DOMESTICATED ANIMALS FOR THE TREATMENT OF EAR CANKERS	005 - PREPARATIONS FOR USE ON DOMESTICATED ANIMALS FOR THE TREATMENT OF EAR CANKERS; EAR CLEANING SOLUTIONS FOR PETS	008 - Nail clippers having a sensor for detecting the flesh under the nail	031 - Dog treats	031 - food treats for dogs	031 - FOOD TREATS FOR PETS	Class- Goods/Services

RICH HEALTH	REDI	RAW SCIENCE	R-7 & Design	Trademark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	Country
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Owner Name
74/657,685 4/7/1995	73/267,015 6/19/1980 1,184,733	77/950,320	76/415,819 5/30/2002	Frademarks Serial No.
4/7/1995	6/19/1980	3/4/2010	5/30/2002	S Filing Date
1,963,253	3,967,407			
3/19/1996	1/5/1982	5/24/2011	2/25/2003	Reg. Date
3/19/1996 03/19/2026	01/05/2022	05/24/2021	2/25/2003 02/25/2023	Renewal Due
supplements for pets; pet care preparations, namely preparations for repelling fleas, ticks, lice and mites; preparations for cleaning the eyes of pets, namely eye drops, eye washes and eye irrigating solutions; preparations for the ear care of pets, namely drops for cleaning ears, impregnated ear cleaning pads, powders and lotions for cleaning, drying and deodorizing the ears;	021 - Animal Accessories-Namely, Water Bottles, Holders Therefor and Fluff Beds	031 - Pet food comprising raw ingredients	PREPARATIONS PREPARATIONS FOR USE ON DOMESTICATED ANIMALS FOR THE TREATMENT OF EAR CANKERS; EAR CLEANING SOLUTIONS FOR PETS	Class - Goods/Services

THE TREAT UNITED REGISTERED BNG Miracle 74/212,165 10/15/1991 1,707,741 8/1	THE ORIGINAL FREEZE DRIED UNITED TRAINING TREAT STATES REGISTERED Pet, LLC Pet, LLC 76/553,948 10/22/2003 2,901,379 11/	SUN DESIGN UNITED STATES UNITED Pet, LLC Pet, LLC 75/231,151 1/18/1997 2,169,155 6/3	UNITED STATES REGISTERED Pet, LLC 78/276,677 7/21/2003 2,847,572	SMALL ANIMAL UNITED GRASS PLUS REGISTERED Pet, LLC BNG Miracle Pet, LLC 76/509,450 4/24/2003 2,816,855 2/2	SCALEX UNITED STATES REGISTERED Pet, LLC 73/093,446 7/14/1976 1,075,354 10/	
			847,572 6/1/2004			
8/18/1992 08/18/2022	11/9/2004 11/09/2024	6/30/1998 06/30/2028	06/01/2024	2/24/2004 02/24/2024	10/18/1977 10/18/2027	
005 - dietary animal	031 - PET FOOD	003 - pet care products, namely, pet shampoos and conditioners	031 - Pet food and edible pet treats	031 - KIT CONTAINING SEEDS AND GROWING MEDIUM FOR GROWING GRASS FOR SMALL ANIMALS	MITES AND FUNGUS-LIKE CONDITIONS ON BIRD LEGS, FACE AND BODY	005 - PREPARATION FOR TREATING

GIMCAT	BACON POP-ITS	VITAL NUTRITION	VIONATE	TRIM TREATS	PROFESSIONALS	Trademark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	STATES	Country
PENDING – INTENT TO USE	PENDING - INTENT TO USE	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	BNG Miracle Pet, LLC	Pet, LLC	Owner Name
88027859 07/06/2018	88915941	73/607,731 7/3/1986	71/362,328 3/9/1935	78/276,672		Frademarks Serial No.
07/06/2018	05/14/2020		3/9/1935	7/21/2003		S Filing Date
!	-	1,444,796	328,847	2,911,811		Reg. No.
ı	1	6/30/1987 06/30/2027	10/8/1935	12/14/2004 12/14/2024		Reg. Date
1	1	06/30/2027	10/08/2025	12/14/2024		Renewal Due
3 Non-medicated grooming preparations for pets, namely, skin and coat preparations for cleaning, soothing and protecting skin and coats; nonmedicated grooming preparations for pets, namely, topical preparations for bird nail care, teeth cleaning preparations for pets, topical lotions for pets, topical lotions for pets, topical lotions for preventing pets from biting self.	31 Pet foods; edible pet treats	005 - DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS FOR DOGS	046 - ANIMALS' DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS CONTAINING VITAMINS AND MINERALS	031 - Edible pet treats	food for domestic animals prescribed by a veterinarian 031 - pet food	Class - Goods/Services

														_			Trademark Country	
				_	_				_	_	_	_	_	_			Status	
																	Owner Name Serial No. Fil	Trademarks
																	Filing Reg. No. Reg. Date	
pet treats.	31 food for animals;	nutritional supplements for pets.	gels for pets;	for pets, antiseptic	repellant preparations	coats, flea and insect	protecting skin and	cleaning, soothing and	coat preparations for	preparations, skin and	and ear odor	for pets, ear cleaning	pets, eye wash pads	namely, eye wash for	preparations for pets,	5 Medicated grooming	tte Renewal Class – Under Goods/Services	-

RECORDED: 01/29/2021